
Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: UTC+53
Submission period: 03.02.2020 17:00:00
Opening date: 03.02.2020 17:00:00
Created On: 30.12.2019 07:21:21

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS:
1. Delivery Terms: FDD/ FOR BEML, KGF.
2. Payment Terms: 60 days from receipt & acceptance of item.  For Micro / Small Enterprises, it is 30 days.
3. Micro & small enterprise bidders to indicate Udyog Adhaar Memorandum number (UAM) and declaration of UAM
on CPPP in their bid.
4. Quote should be valid for minimum 60 days from the date of Bid opening. Bids with validity of less than 60 days
are liable for rejection.
5.  Firm to indicate GSTIN and applicable GST in their bid.
6. Firm to indicate HSN code for the items in the bid invitation.
7. Firm to indicate the time requirement for supply.
8. Warranty for the material to be specified.
9. Firm to indicate complete specification and other connected details in their bid.
10. L-1 evaluation will be based on net landed cost for all the items, i.e. sum of (QTY*UNIT RATE) for sl.no.1 to 47
NOTE:-
1) In e- Bidding system - If you need any type of assistance, Please contact Mr. Krishna Mohan (Ph No – 080-
22963269 / 22963141& Email – admin.srm@beml.co.in).
2) Please contact given below mail IDs for any type of technical clarification.
               i) ese@beml.co.in      &     ii) em5@beml.co.in
Attachments:

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product Description Vendor product Delivery date/ Quantity



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Price Condition number performance period
1 Reconditioning of 48''shot

blasting m/c
1  AU

Item long text:
Scope of work:
1. Old wheelabarator assembly to be removed.
2. The new W/A assembly has to be fixed with suitable alignment & necessary fabrication works. Required
material for fabrication will be provided by BEML.
3. Existing Table top and housing are to be removed and replaced with new table top and housing assy.
4. Existing door rubber lining has to be removed and replaced with new rubber lining.
5. Existing cabinet rubber lining to be removed and replaced with new rubber lining.
6. Existing soundabrator assembly to be removed and replaced with new soundabrator assembly.
7.  Existing dust collector bags to be replaced with New dust collector bags.
8   Pillow block bearing has to be replaced for bottom screw conveyor.
9. Flange bearings have to be replaced for bottom screw conveyor.
10. Existing bottom screw conveyor assembly has to be replaced with new one with suitable bearings and
necessary fabrication works if any. Required material for fabrication will be provided by BEML.
11. Existing magnese liner has to be replaced with new liners with necessary fabrication works if any.
12. Necessary fabrication has to be carried out to arrest shots leakages from the body.
Required material for fabrication will be provided by BEML
13. Existing conveyor belts to be replaced with new conveyor belts.
14. Existing elevator belt Assy to be replaced with new elevator belt assy.
15. Firm has to paint the complete machine. Painting material will be provided by BEML.

Terms & Conditions:
1. Firm can visit our work before submitting the offer if required for assessing the quantum of the work.
2. Firm should have experience in carrying out reconditioning of similar shot blasting machine. Previous PO
copies & commissioning reports to be attached for reference.
3. Firm has to quote separately for materials (item wise) and for labor charges.
4. Firm has to give 12 months warranty for material and workmanship from the date of commissioning.
5. Firm has to bring all the required tools & Manpower to carry out the work.
6. Welding transformer, gas cutting set and necessary power supply will be provided by BEML.
7. Material Handling Equipments like EOT Crane & Fork lift will be provided by BEML.
8. All required materials are to be moved from stores to work spot and un-wanted materials after completion of
work to be shifted to salvage store as directed by Engineer-In-charge
9. Necessary safety precautions for the laborers will be the responsibility of the contractor. BEML is not
responsible for any accident met by your staff at the time of carrying out the work at our site.
10. Firm has to comply with all statutory norms for the workmen employed.



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

11. The laborers engaged should be covered under ESI & PF.
12. No work should be taken without the prior permission of Engineer/supervisor In charge.
13. The work has to be executed under the supervision and as per the direction of the Engineer/Supervisor
In-charge.
14. Payment will be made after completion of work duly certified by Maintenance-In-charge.

Qualifying Criteria:
1. Only OEM / Reconditioniners / Service providers are eligible to participate in the tender.
2. Reconditioners / Service providers should have experience in executing similar works and documentary
evidence for carrying out such works should be produced along with the bid.

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

2 008731383315 Soundabrator Valve
Assembly

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

3 008731383325 Set of Fasteners for W/A
unit

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

4 008731383335 Bottom Screw Conveyor
Anti Clockwise

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

5 008731383345 Dome Nut - 1/2" - Square  00:00:00 20  NO

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

6 008731383355 Alen CSK Bolt 1/2" X 1
&1/2 " ( Hard )

 00:00:00 20  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

7 008731383365 Mn Steel Square Washer
2" x 2"

 00:00:00 20  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

8 008731383375 SS angle 40 x 40 x 6mm -
12 Mts for bead

 00:00:00 1  NO

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 5 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

9 008731383385 Rubber Beading
40mmX6mmX10Mtr

 00:00:00 2  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

10 008731383395 Foam 40mm x 6mm x 10
mts

 00:00:00 2  NO

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

11 008731383405 Felt - 3mm - 1Sq.mtr  00:00:00 6  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

12 008731383415 Rubber Sheet (Rose) 1.2M
X 2M X 3mm

 00:00:00 1  NO

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

13 008731383425 Table bearing housing
assy.

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 6 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

14 008731383435 Handle Shaft  00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

15 008731383445 Conveyor Belt - 1000 x
2000 x 10mm

 00:00:00 3  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

16 008731383455 Door Lock Pin  00:00:00 4  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

17 008731383465 Door Locking Cam LH  00:00:00 2  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

Basic Price INR

UTGST %



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 7 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

18 008731383475 Door Locking Cam RH  00:00:00 2  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

19 008731383485 Door Shaft Bush (5/8
thread)

 00:00:00 8  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

20 008731383495 Door Locking Shaft -
2290mm

 00:00:00 2  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

21 008731383500 Door handle bush  00:00:00 4  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

Basic Price INR

UTGST %



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 8 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

22 008731383505 Door Latch  00:00:00 2  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

23 008731383515 MN Flat 40mm x 6 mm -
15 Mts.

 00:00:00 2  NO

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

24 008731383525 Felt 10mm - 1 Sq.mtr  00:00:00 1  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

25 008731383535 Rubber Adhesive - 1 Litre  00:00:00 2  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

26 008731383545 Elevator Belt Assy. 48"
Machine

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 9 / *

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

27 008731383555 Boot Pulley 12" 62024  00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

28 008731383565 Head Pulley 12"  00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

29 008731383575 Boot Shaft 38 dia  00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

30 008731383585 Rubber Hose - 3" x 3.5Mtr
L

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 10 / 13

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

31 008731383595 Hose Clips  00:00:00 2  NO

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

32 008731383600 3/4" Chain - 3 mts  00:00:00 2  NO

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

33 008731383605 UCP 208 - 108  00:00:00 2  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

34 008731383615 UCF 208 - 108  00:00:00 4  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 11 / 13

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

35 008731383625 Sprocket 3/4" Pitch x 15
Teeth 40 dia

 00:00:00 2  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

36 008731383635 Sprocket 3/4" Pitch x 30
Teeth

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

37 008731383645 37 GP-90-029 Sprocket
3/4" Pitch x 15 T

 00:00:00 2  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

38 008731383655 Sprocket 3/4" Pitch x 60
Teeth

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 12 / 13

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

39 008731383665 Dust Collector Bag 70"
Length

 00:00:00 48  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

40 008731383675 1/2" X 1-1/2" Hex Bolt, Nut
& Washer

 00:00:00 20  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

41 008731383685 1/2" X 2" Hex Bolt, Nut &
Washer

 00:00:00 20  NO

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

42 008731383695 3/8" X 1-1/2" Hex Bolt, Nut
& Washer

 00:00:00 20  NO

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

43 008731383700 3/8" X 2" Hex Bolt, Nut &
Washer

 00:00:00 20  NO



Information

Description:EMN1/1050010130/48''SHOT BALSTING
M/C
Bid invitation number:6300031014
Version:        2

Bid invitation

      Page 13 / 13

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

SGST - State GST %

44 008731383705 309L SS Welding Rod
packet

 00:00:00 1  NO

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

CGST - Central GST %

45 008731383715 MS Welding Rod Packet  00:00:00 4  NO

CGST - Central GST %

UTGST %

Basic Price INR

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

46 008731383305 RLM 195 W/A wheel
Assembly

 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
Suitable for 48'' shot blasting machine

SGST - State GST %

IGST -Integrated GST %

Basic Price INR

UTGST %

CGST - Central GST %


